## JOINT COMMITTEE AGENDA

## Business, Finance & Justice/Land, Natural Resource & Cultural Preservation January 26, 2021 6:00 P.M.

## BY TELECONFERENCE

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman William Lowe

**INVOCATION:** 

ROLL CALL: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: December 15, 2020

**ORDER OF BUSINESS:** 

TR 21-015

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 11-067 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN CREEK COUNTY, OKLAHOMA)

**Sponsor: Patrick Freeman** 

TR 21-016

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 11-073 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKFUSKEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA)

**Sponsor: Patrick Freeman** 

TR 21-017

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 16-189 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE CONTRACT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY IN CHECOTAH, OKLAHOMA FOR THE NATION'S GAMING OPERATIONS) Sponsor: Patrick Freeman

TR 21-018

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 16-190 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE CONTRACT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY IN CHECOTAH, OKLAHOMA FOR THE NATION'S GAMING OPERATIONS) Sponsor: Patrick Freeman

TR 21-025

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE GAMING OPERATIONS AUTHORITY BOARD ("GOAB") TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH BRONZE OAK,

**LLC Sponsor: Patrick Freeman** 

<b>OTHER</b>	RUS	INESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

## ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: